


ABSTRACT

Takaful is Islamic insurance, and it is the best alternative to traditional insurance for the
public and businesses. Traditional insurance and Islamic insurance (Takaful) are two
separate contracts with the same purpose of reducing the financial burden and protecting
participants from hardship. In general, the Muslim community itself does not fully
accept and subscribe to the services offered by Takaful due to lack of awareness of the
role of Takaful in their economy and lives despite basically knowing the Takaful
company has operated and follows Islamic principles free from Riba., Maysir, and
Gharar. The purpose of this study is to see the extent of acceptance of Muslim students
who graduated from universities in Selangor towards Takaful. Structured survey
questions were provided to university graduates at various levels of education, with a
total of 100 respondents in this study. The main objective of this study is to find out
more about the extent of Takaful acceptance among Muslim graduates from universities
in Selangor. The findings of the study revealed that students have a high level of
acceptance of Takaful. Among the highest elements is because it can avoid high risk
and investing in Takaful does not contain prohibited elements like Riba and Gharar.
Researchers believe that this study can be extended in the future to studies on the

acceptance of non -Muslims towards Takaful.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, thanks be to Allah SWT for His generosity and permission, which has
provided the researcher with the power and capacity to accomplish this study within the
time frame set. Thank you very much to my expert supervisor, Dr Salimah Binti
Yahaya, for all of your helpful assistance, advice, and time spent evaluating this
academic research work from the beginning to the faultless completion of this
dissertation. His willingness to devote time to this topic of oversight is really
appreciated. Thousands of thanks also go out to the responders who took the time to fill
out and return the surveys that were mailed to them. Many appreciations also goes to
both parents, En. Nik Omar and Pn. Kamaliah, for all of the support, sacrifice, and
prayers of all who contributed to today's achievement. Researchers should aim for
success in producing this scientific study article by receiving constant support and
advise from them. It is immensely appreciated by the siblings and the entire family who
are never weary of offering advice and inspiration to those who are in problems. Finally,
many thanks to the colleagues who assisted the researcher much in all issues, including
the exchange of information, suggestions, and criticisms, from the start of this scientific

study work so that it could be completed flawlessly.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRAK

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS / NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
L5
1.6

Research Background
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Scope of The Study
Significance of The Study

CHAPTER Two LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
22
23
24
2.5
2.6

Introduction

The Basic Concept of Takaful

History and Position of Takaful on The Islamic Side
The Factors That Influence the Acceptance of Takaful
Different Between Takaful and Conventional Insurance

Community Response to Takaful

Vi

Page

il
1il
v
vi

viii

1.4

xi

W W W NN

N e “ )V, e N L N



CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

Introduction
Research Instruments
Research Participants
Data Collection

Data Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1
42

43
4.4
4.5

Introduction

Descriptive Analysis of Respondents' Backgrounds

421 Gender

422 Age

423 Marriage Status

4.2.4 Education

425 Income

42.6 The Total Acceptance of Takaful

The Level of Takaful Acceptance Among Muslim Fresh Graduate
The Factors That Influence Graduates' Acceptance of Takaful

Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Introduction

5.2  Findings

53 Suggested Future Study
5.4 Conclusion
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

vii

10
10
11

12
12
12
12
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21

22
22
22
22
23

24

26



