

LEVEL OF ACCEPTANCE OF TAKAFUL AMONG THE MUSLIM FRESH GRADUATE IN SELANGOR

NIK AHMAD HASIB BIN NIK OMAR (2019271458) IC1105Ca

Dip.

February 2022

ABSTRACT

Takaful is Islamic insurance, and it is the best alternative to traditional insurance for the public and businesses. Traditional insurance and Islamic insurance (Takaful) are two separate contracts with the same purpose of reducing the financial burden and protecting participants from hardship. In general, the Muslim community itself does not fully accept and subscribe to the services offered by Takaful due to lack of awareness of the role of Takaful in their economy and lives despite basically knowing the Takaful company has operated and follows Islamic principles free from Riba., Maysir, and Gharar. The purpose of this study is to see the extent of acceptance of Muslim students who graduated from universities in Selangor towards Takaful. Structured survey questions were provided to university graduates at various levels of education, with a total of 100 respondents in this study. The main objective of this study is to find out more about the extent of Takaful acceptance among Muslim graduates from universities in Selangor. The findings of the study revealed that students have a high level of acceptance of Takaful. Among the highest elements is because it can avoid high risk and investing in Takaful does not contain prohibited elements like *Riba* and *Gharar*. Researchers believe that this study can be extended in the future to studies on the acceptance of non -Muslims towards Takaful.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, thanks be to Allah SWT for His generosity and permission, which has provided the researcher with the power and capacity to accomplish this study within the time frame set. Thank you very much to my expert supervisor, Dr Salimah Binti Yahaya, for all of your helpful assistance, advice, and time spent evaluating this academic research work from the beginning to the faultless completion of this dissertation. His willingness to devote time to this topic of oversight is really appreciated. Thousands of thanks also go out to the responders who took the time to fill out and return the surveys that were mailed to them. Many appreciations also goes to both parents, En. Nik Omar and Pn. Kamaliah, for all of the support, sacrifice, and prayers of all who contributed to today's achievement. Researchers should aim for success in producing this scientific study article by receiving constant support and advise from them. It is immensely appreciated by the siblings and the entire family who are never weary of offering advice and inspiration to those who are in problems. Finally, many thanks to the colleagues who assisted the researcher much in all issues, including the exchange of information, suggestions, and criticisms, from the start of this scientific study work so that it could be completed flawlessly.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
AIJT	THOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABSTRAK		iii
	TRACT	iv
	KNOWLEDGEMENT	v
	BLE OF CONTENTS	vi
	Γ OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF SYMBOLS		ix x
CHA	APTER ONE INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Research Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Research Objectives	2
1.4	Research Questions	3
1.5	Scope of The Study	3
1.6	Significance of The Study	3
СНА	APTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW	4
2.1	Introduction	4
2.2	The Basic Concept of Takaful	4
2.3	History and Position of Takaful on The Islamic Side	5
2.4	The Factors That Influence the Acceptance of Takaful	6
2.5	Different Between Takaful and Conventional Insurance	7
2.6	Community Response to Takaful	7

CHA	PTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	9
3.1	Introduction	9
3.2	Research Instruments	9
3.3	Research Participants	10
3.4	Data Collection	10
3.5	Data Analysis	11
СНА	PTER FOUR RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	12
4.1	Introduction	12
4.2	Descriptive Analysis of Respondents' Backgrounds	12
	4.2.1 Gender	12
	4.2.2 Age	13
	4.2.3 Marriage Status	14
	4.2.4 Education	15
	4.2.5 Income	16
	4.2.6 The Total Acceptance of Takaful	18
4.3	The Level of Takaful Acceptance Among Muslim Fresh Graduate	19
4.4	The Factors That Influence Graduates' Acceptance of Takaful	20
4.5	Conclusion	21
СНА	PTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	22
5.1	Introduction	22
5.2	Findings	22
5.3	Suggested Future Study	22
5.4	Conclusion	23
REF	ERENCES	24
APPI	ENDICES	26